

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2096 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Prashant S/o Pralhad Thorat ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Akola And Others ....RESPONDENT

R.D. KARODE for Petitioner

ADV K H BHONDGE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.  
KHUBALKAR J**

**DATE : 11th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 13/3/26

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**