



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2096 OF 2026

Prashant S/o. Pralhad Thorat **Vs.** The Collector, Akola and Others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1835 OF 2026

Deepali Gajanan Wagh **Vs.** The Collector, Akola and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.D. Karode, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP No.2096/2026.
Mr. S.D. Chopde, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP No.1835/2026
Ms. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State in WP No.2096/2026 and AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State in WP No.1835/2026.
Mr. A.M. Kukday, Advocate for Respondent No.5 in WP No.2096/2026.
Mr. A.M. Kukday, Advocate for Respondent No.3 in WP No.1835/2026.
Mr. V.S. Wankhede, Advocate for Respondent No..4 in WP No.2096/2026.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 30th MARCH, 2026

1. Learned counsels for the petitioners submit that the service upon the respondents is completed.
2. Advocate Mr. Wankhede, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.4 in Writ Petition No.2096/2026.
3. Advocate Mr. Kukday, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3 in Writ Petition No.1835/2026 and respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.2096/2026.
4. In view of above, list the petition on **07.04.2026**, for further consideration.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)